



Thank you for your participation in Safe Communities of Wright County's Sober Cab Program called JOYRIDE!

JOYRIDE is a partnership between alcohol-serving establishments, local beer distributors, a nonprofit called Minnesota Safe Ride, local government and Christie Cab.

Christie Cab provides a quality service; however they cannot transport people who are excessively intoxicated, unable to give directions, or unable to remain conscious during their ride. Christie Cab employees reserve the right to refuse service to anyone and they are <u>not</u> allowed to carry intoxicated people into their home.

JOYRIDE Procedure

- 1. Identify a person/party needing a cab ride home
- 2. Fill out the top part of the voucher
 - a. Name of Establishment
 - b. Authorized Personnel Signature
- 3. Have the patron fill out the middle part of the voucher in front of you
 - a. Signature
 - b. Date
 - c. Number in Party
- 4. Have the Patron follow the directions on the voucher
 - a. The patron will call Christie Cab to schedule the ride
 - b. The patron will present the voucher, with the the yellow and pink copies still attached, at the start of the ride
- The cab driver will fill out the rest of the voucher
 - a. Driver Name
 - b. Vehicle #
 - c. Total Fair Amount, without the \$10 Voucher

NOTE: The ticket is only good for transportation on the date issued. Cabs cannot accept a ticket that is blank or not filled out properly. Safe Communities will not reimburse unless the entire voucher is complete. Any charge above \$10 is the responsibility of the patron

Billing Information

At the discretion of the establishment, customers may receive up to a \$10 ride credit for transportation. \$3.00 is paid by the establishment and \$7.00 is paid by Safe Communities of Wright County, thanks to donations received.

By completing a ticket, the establishment agrees to pay their portion of the transportation fee. Billing (the yellow copy of the voucher) will be sent to the participating establishments by Christie Cab. Prompt payment is appreciated (net 30 days).

Contact Information

Lori Blaukat, Executive Director Safe Communities of Wright County 763-241-9888 info@safecomm.org